
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FM 

FB 

FC 

FF 

FL 

FM 

FSV 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
15 
25 
13 
74 
45 
44 

1 
10 

165 
51 
4 

35 

Name 
Buff Hopper 
Cary Richards 
Stephen Barnes 
Mike Nau 
David McKay 
James Phoenix 

James Blackwell 
John Hill 
Allen Karlberg 
Lucien LeBlanc 
Melvin David Kemper, Jr 
Jeff Gerken 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 

Make/Model 
1975 Crossle 35F 
Van Dieman RF 81 
1992 Van Diemen RF92 
1974 Hawke DL11 
1984 Lola T644 
1993 Star Formula Mazda 

2008 Edge F1000 
1995 Van Diemen RF 95 
1978 Crossle 32 
2006 Campbell Evolution mark2 
1987 Russell FM 
1985 Ralt RT-5 (F/SV) 

Displacement Total Tm 
19:55.151 
19:55.814 
21:02.059 
21:08.224 
19:23.782 
20:15.183 

Best Tm 
1:31.147 
1:31.892 
1:37.359 
1:37.362 
1:37.725 
1:35.261 

Hometown 
Everett WA 
Seattle WA 
Rainier WA 
Issaquah WA 
Bellingham WA 
Bonney Lake WA 

Olalla WA 
Seattle WA 
Camano Island WA 
Grants Pass OR 
Toledo WA 
Liberty Lake WA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/22/2021 8:35:51 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass/Jerry Lee 

Chief Steward: Ken Jones 

Driver Committee: John Taylor/Phil Edwards/Mike Mehl 

Race Chairs: Ken Jones/Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.663 

Avg. Speed 

81.329 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.147 

Best Speed 

88.867 

Best Lap by 

15 - Buff Hopper 

Pacific Raceways Invitational 

Group 3 

Sprint Race #2 

Race started at 10:10:28 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

10/10/2021 10:10 

First Annual 
Pacific Raceways Invetational

October 9-10, 2021


