

Pacific Raceways Invitational

Sorted on Laps

Group 3

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles

Sprint Race #2

10/10/2021 10:10

Race started at 10:10:28

Pos	Class	PIC	No.	Name	Laps	Make/Model	Displace	Total Tm	Best Tm	Hometown
1	CF	1	15	Buff Hopper	12	1975 Crossle 35F		19:55.151	1:31.147	Everett WA
2	CF	2	25	Cary Richards	12	Van Dieman RF 81		19:55.814	1:31.892	Seattle WA
3	FF	1	13	Stephen Barnes	12	1992 Van Diemen RF92		21:02.059	1:37.359	Rainier WA
4	FF	2	74	Mike Nau	12	1974 Hawke DL11		21:08.224	1:37.362	Issaquah WA
5	FF	3	45	David McKay	11	1984 Lola T644		19:23.782	1:37.725	Bellingham WA
6	FM	1	44	James Phoenix	11	1993 Star Formula Mazda		20:15.183	1:35.261	Bonney Lake WA
Not classified										
DNS	FB	ONS	1	James Blackwell		2008 Edge F1000				Olalla WA
DNS	FC	ONS	10	John Hill		1995 Van Diemen RF 95				Seattle WA
DNS	FF	ONS	165	Allen Karlberg		1978 Crossle 32				Camano Island
DNS	FL	ONS	51	Lucien LeBlanc		2006 Campbell Evolution mark2				Grants Pass OR
DNS	FM	ONS	4	Melvin David Kemper, Jr		1987 Russell FM				Toledo WA
DNS	FSV	ONS	35	Jeff Gerken		1985 Ralt RT-5 (F/SV)				Liberty Lake WA

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.663	81.329	1:31.147	88.867	15 - Buff Hopper

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass/Jerry Lee

Orbits

Chief Steward: Ken Jones

Driver Committee: John Taylor/Phil Edwards/Mike Mehl

Race Chairs: Ken Jones/Bruce Boyd

